Revegetation. The establishment of the premining vegetation or a comparable vegetative cover on 
the land disturbed by mining operations. (3-20-20)T

21. Small Cyanidation Processing Facility. A cyanidation facility which chemically processes less 
than thirty-six thousand five hundred (36,500) tons of ore per year and no more than one hundred twenty thousand 
(120,000) tons of ore for the life of the project at any one (1) permitted cyanidation facility. No person or operator 
may concurrently hold more than one (1) small cyanidation processing facility permit, if located within ten (10) miles 
of each other. (3-20-20)T

[...]

Section 069 of these rules, Reclamation Plan >5 to 40 acres Six hundred ($600)

Section 069 of these rules, Reclamation Plan over 40 acres Seven hundred fifty ($750)

Section 070 of these rules, Reclamation Plan 0 to 100 acres One thousand ($1,000)

Section 070 of these rules, Reclamation Plan >100 to 1,000 acres One thousand five hundred ($1,500)

Section 070 of these rules, Reclamation Plan >1,000 acres Two thousand ($2,000)

Section 071 of these rules, Permanent Closure Plan Five thousand ($5,000)

d. The approximate boundaries and acreage of the lands that will become affected land as a result of

[...]

Financial Assurance for Operations With Five (5) or Less Disturbed Acres. Financial 
assurance will be a minimum of five thousand dollars ($5,000) per acre unless the operator or the Department 
determine that the estimated reasonable costs of reclamation require a different amount. No financial assurance may 
exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for a given acre of affected land unless: (3-20-20)T

a. The Board has determined that such financial assurance is necessary to meet the requirements of 
Sections 47-1506, 47-1509, 47-1510, and 47-1511, Idaho Code. (3-20-20)T

b. The Board has delivered to the operator, in writing, a notice setting forth the reasons it believes